MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FOUR.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF THE 28th OF JUNE, 1820.

PORTLAND:

PRINTED BY TODD AND SMITH.....PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1824.

druing to said Indians, from such transfer, shall be secured to them, and put at interest, and paid to them or their legal representative, at such times, and in such sums, as the Governor and Council may direct.

[This Resolve passed February 17, 1824.]

MESSAGE OF THE GOVERNOR.

To the Senate and House of Representatives:

I have this day received from the Governor of Georgia, a copy of a Resolution recently adopted by the General Assembly of that State, proposing an amendment to the Constitution of the United States, which, in compliance with the request therein contained, I lay before the two branches of the Legislature for their consideration.

ALBION K. PARRIS.

COUNCIL CHAMBER, FEBRUARY 2, 1824.

CHAPTER XXXVIII.

Resolve disapproving the amendment to the Constitution proposed by the State of Georgia.

Resolved, That the alteration of the Constitution of the United States, proposed by the State of Georgia, on the twenty-second day of December, A. D. 1823, "That no part of the Constitution of the United States ought to be construed, or shall be construed, to authorize the importation or ingress of any person of colour into any one of the United States, contrary to the laws of such State," be, and the same hereby is disapproved by the Legislature of this State. And the Governor is hereby requested to transmit a copy of the foregoing resolution to the Executive of each of the United States.

[This Resolve passed February 17, 1824.]